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Date: 26.12.2025 

To, 

BSELimited 

·p_ J. Towers, Dalal Street, 

Mumbai-400001 

Dear'Sir/Madam, 

·sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of 
Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. 

With reference to the subject cited, I, Hemant Bahri belonging to Promoter category _of 
Croissance Limited ("the Company"), wish to inform you that I have sold 9,70,164 Equity 
Shares of Face value of Rs. 1/- of the Company from 19.12.2025 to 24.12.2025 
respectively. 

In this regard, please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed 
·Format. 

l request you to kindly take the above information on your record. 

Thanking You, 
Yours faithfully 

H~ 

Cc, 

To, 
Croissance Limited, 
306, 1st Floor, 17th Cross, 2nd Block, RT Nagar, 

Bengaluru, Kamataka, 560032 



Format for disclosures upder Regulation 29£2} of SEBI ,substantial Acguisition of 
Shares andTakeoyers} Regulations, 201 J 

Name of the Target Company (TC) 1froissance Limited 

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert !Seller: Hemant Bahri 
(PAC)with the acquirer 

;:::er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter .t es 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of jBSE 
TC areListed 

--L----~---·----- --

Details of the aeqt1isitien / disposal as follows 

1 Number % w.r.t.total % w.r.t. total 
share/voting diluted 

Before the acquisition under consideration, 
holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 

lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares 
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

~4,79,463 

' capital share/voting 
wherever capital of the 

1 applicable(* TC(**) 
) 

I 
~.62% 13.62% 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive : 
shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specify 1 

holding in each category) 1 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) :24,79,463 ~.62% '3.62% 

Details of &eEfuisit:ion/sale 

a) Shares carrying voting rights !l6Eftiifed/sold 9,70,164 1.42% 1.42% 

b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares 
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) acquired/sold 

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by th~ 
ac uirer 

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 19,70,164 11.42% ,1.42% 
I 

-~ - - -



After. the aequisitioe/sale, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer 
c) VRs otherwise than by shares 
d) :Varrants/convertible securities/any other 

mstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shar~s c~ing voting rights in the TC (specify , 

I 
15,09,299 ,2.20% 

I 

holdm m each cate o after ac uisition 
~- ~otal (a+b+c+d) 

1

15,09,299 1.20% 

Mode of aeqtiisitioB / sale ( e.g. open market/ off-market/ open market 
public :ssue / rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se 

transfer etc). 
,19.12.2025 to 24.12.2025 

2.20% 

2.20% 
I 

Date of aeqtiisitioB ( sale of shares / VR or date of 
receipt c:fintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is ' 
a_pplic~ble _ ___ __ _ _________ _ 

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC beforei
6
,
85

,
48

,000 

thesaid acquisition / sale 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after ·
6
,
8
5,

4
8,000 

thesaid aoqHisitioa / sale ------ ------ ----------
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said 

6
,
85

.4
8
,000 

aeqtiisitioa,l sale 

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the 

StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. 

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full 
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. 

~ -
Signature of the acquirer /seller/ Authorised Signatory 

Place: Delhi 
Date: 26.12.2025 
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